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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, )
Plaintiff, )
V. ) No. 11-1-08010-9 SEA
)
JESSE KAEIN DRUGGER } INFORMATION
AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE, )
)
)
Defendant. )
COUNT I
I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by the

authority of the State of Washington, do accuse JESSE KAEIN DRUUGGER AKA JESSE
KAEIN DRUGGE of the crime of Child Molestation in the Second Degree, committed as
follows:

"That the defendant JESSE KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE in King
County, Washington, on or about October 2, 2011, being at least 36 months older than JL.H.
(DOB 2/18/98), had sexual contact for the purpose of sexual gratification with J.H. (DOB
2/18/98), who was 13 years old and was not married to and not in a state registered domestic
partnership with the defendant;

Contrary to RCW 9A.44.086, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

COUNT i

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney aforesaid further do accuse JESSE
KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of the crime of Indecent IExposure, a
crime of the same or similar character and based on a series of acts connected together with
another crime charged herein, which crimes were part of a common scheme or plan, and which
crimes were so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult
to separate proof of one charge from proof of the other, committed as follows:

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecutling Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
INFORMATION - | Seattle, Washington 98104
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That the defendant JESSE KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE in King
County, Washington, on or about October 2, 2011, having previously been convicted of Indecent
Exposure, an offense under RCW 9A.88.010, and knowing that his conduct was likely to cause
reasonable affront and alarm, did make an open and obscene exposure of his person to LS. (DOB
2/10/98);

Contrary to RCW 9A.88.010, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by
the authority of the State of Washington further do accuse the defendant JESSE KAEIN
DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of commission of this crime with sexual
motivation, that is: that one of the purposes for which the defendant committed this crime was
for the purpose of his sexual gratification, under the authority of RCW 9.94A 835,

COUNT III

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney aforesaid further do accuse JESSE
KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of the crime of Indecent Exposure, a
crime of the same or similar character and based on a series of acts connected together with
another crime charged herein, which crimes were part of a common scheme or plan, and which
crimes were so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult
to separate proof of one charge from proof of the other, committed as follows:

That the defendant JESSE KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE in King
County, Washington, on or about September 29, 2011, having previously been convicted of
Indecent Exposure, an offense under RCW 9A.88.010, and knowing that his conduct was likely
to cause reasonable affront and alarm, did make an open and obscene exposure of his person to
A.N. (DOB 2/14/00) and M.R. (DOB 10/19/99);

Conuary to RCW 9A 88.010, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington,

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by

_the authority of the State of Washington further do accuse the defendant JESSE KAEIN

DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of commission of this crime with sexual
motivation, that is: that one of the purposes for which the defendant committed this crime was
for the purpose of his sexual gratification, under the authority of RCW 9.94A.835.

COUNT IV

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney aforesaid further do accuse JESSE
KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of the crime of Indecent Exposure, a
crime of the same or similar character and based on a series of acts connected together with
another crime charged herein, which crimes were part of a common scheme or plan, and which

Daniel T. Satterberg, Proseculing Attorney

W554 King County Courthouse

516 Third A
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crimes were so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult
to separate proof of one charge from proof of the other, committed as follows:

That the defendant JESSE KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE in King
County, Washington, on or about September 29, 2011, having previously been convicted of
Indecent Exposure, an offense under RCW 9A 88.010, and knowing that his conduct was likely
to cause reasonable affront and alarm, did make an open and obscene exposure of his person to
K.W. (DOB 5/27/00) and M.S. {age 11);

Contrary to RCW 9A.88.010, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by
the authority of the State of Washington further do accuse the defendant JESSE KAEIN
DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of commission of this crime with sexual
motivation, that is: that one of the purposes for which the defendant committed this crime was
for the purpose of his sexual gratification, under the authority of RCW 9.94A 835,

COUNT V

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney aforesaid further do accuse JESSE
KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of the crime of Indecent Exposure, a
crime of the same or similar character and based on a series of acts connected together with
another crime charged herein, which crimes were part of a common scheme or plan, and which
crimes were so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult
to separate proof of one charge from proof of the other, committed as follows:

That the defendant JESSE KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE in King
County, Washington, on or about September 29, 2011, having previously been convicted of
Indecent Exposure, an offense under RCW 9A.88.010, and knowing that his conduct was likely
to cause reasonable affront and alarm, did make an open and obscene exposure of his person to
K.N. (DOB 4/16/95), K.M. (3/28/96) and M.K. (DOB 5/13/96).;

Contrary to RCW 9A.88.010, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by
the authority of the State of Washington further do accuse the defendant JESSE KAEIN
DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of commission of this crime with sexual
motivation, that is: that one of the purposes for which the defendant committed this crime was
for the purpose of his sexuval gratification, under the authority of RCW 9.94A 835,

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse

516 Third A
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COUNT VI

And I, Daniel T Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney aforesaid further do accuse JESSE
KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of the crime of Indecent Exposure, a
crime of the same or similar character and based on a series of acts connected together with
another crime charged herein, which crimes were part of a common scheme or plan, and which
crimes were so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult
to separate proof of one charge from proof of the other, committed as follows:

That the defendant JESSE KAEIN DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE in King
County, Washington, on or about October 3, 2011, having previously been convicted of Indecent
Exposure, an offense under RCW 9A.88.010, and knowing that his conduct was likely to cause
reasonable affront and alarm, did make an open and obscene exposure of his person to E.B.
(DOB 6/30/96),

Contrary to RCW 9A.88.010, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

And I, Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by
the authority of the State of Washington further do accuse the defendant JESSE KAEIN
DRUGGER AKA JESSE KAEIN DRUGGE of commission of this crime with sexual
motivation, that is: that one of the purposes for which the defendant committed this crime was
for the purpose of his sexual gratification, under the authority of RCW 9,94 A 835,

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
Prosecuting Attorney

sy Cand Joaun

Carol D. Spoor, WSBA #15225
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney
W5354 King County Courthouse '

516 Third Avenue
INFORMATION - 4 Seattle, Washington 98104
(206} 296-9000, FAX (206) 296-0955
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That Lauren Givens is a Detective with the Seattle Police Department and has reviewed the
investigation conducted in Seattle Police Department Case Number 2011-324235;

There is probable cause to believe that Jesse K. Drugge comumitted the crime(s) of Child
Molestation and Indecent Exposure within the City of Seattle, County of King, State of
~ Washington.

This belief is predicated on the following facts and circumstances: .

The suspect in this case is Jesse Kaein Drugge. He has several aliases; Jess K. Drugger, Jesse
Kaine, JesseK Tmlson JesseK TmlsonDrugge His birthday is 10 14. 1982

According to the database Washmgton Criminal Infmmanon Center (WACIC) DRUGGE was
convicted of Indecent Exposure on 12.08.2005.

The victims in this case are JH (birthday 02.1 8.1998) and IS (birthday 02.10.1998).

On 10.2.2011, at about 4:30 pm, JH and IS walked to Pinehurst Playground located at 12029 14
AV NE Seattle, WA 98125. They were at the park for about 15 minutes, and JH noticed a male
at the “I” in the path, walking back and forth, acting suspiciousty. This male was Iater
identified as DRUGGE, JESSE K. JH and IS got onto the swings. It started raining and
everyone left the park except JH, IS, and DRUGGE. IS got off the swing and began to gather
her belongings. JH was still swinging.

DRUGGE walked toward JH and IS with his penis out of his pants. DRUGGE was touching his
penis with his hands. DRUGGE asked JH and IS if they needed any help. He then told JH and
IS that he was not going to touch them. DRUGGE continued to close the distance. DRUGGE
stood less than a foot away from JH. JH was afraid that if she got off of the swing, DRUGGE
was going to attack her, so she kept swinging, .

DRUGGE then ejaculated, striking JH’s shirt with his semen. After DRUGGE ejaculated, he
ran out of the park. :

IS also saw DRUGGE expose his penis. IS said that DRUGGE walked closer to them and then
“squirted stuff” on JH. IS stated that the “stuff” came from DRUGGE’s penis.

At the time the incident was reported, the suspect was not identified. JH and IS provided the
description of a whife male in his 20s. The man was described as having a pointed nose and a
pointed chin. He was described as tall and thin, and that his skin was pale, flaky, and dry. He
was described as having a goatee and light beard, black in color

JH and IS said the man wore a black hooded sweatshirt with the hood pulled up. There was
some type of white logo on the back. '

Form 34.0 1/08 _ PAGE 1 OF
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JH and IS met with the police department’s sketch artist, who drew a cbmp031te sketch of the
suspect based on their description. The suspect S sketch was pubhshed in the medla 1equestmg '
the public’s assistance.

After seeing the sketch in the media, a resident who lives near Pinehurst Playground,

EM (birthday 12.05.1953), contacted the Seattle Police Department. EM stated that on
10.2.2011, around 4:45 pm - 5:00 pm, he noticed a man park his vehicle on NE 120 ST. EM did
not recognize the man or the car. The male parked, pulled his hood on immediately, and then
walked quickly into the Pinehurst Park. EM described the man as a white male, 20-30-years-old,
dark brown hair, well trimmed beard/goatee, shm build, and about 5°10. EM provided the

license plate of WA.349XDM.

I checked WA.349XDM in several law enforcement computer databases. Washington
Department of Licensing showed that the vehicle was a gold 2000 Kia Sephia 4 DR. It showed
the registered owner to be a female who lived in Kenmore, WA.

A law enforcement database showed that a male, JESSE K. DRUGGE 10. 14,1982, had received
an infraction while driving WA.349XDM in Klrkland WA in 2010 : ,

I then searched the name JESSE K. DRUGGE in several law enforcement databases.

According to Washmgton Criminal Information Centel (WACIC) DRUGGE had been convicted
of Indecent Exposure on 12.08.2005.

A law enforcement database showed DRUGGE as currently 1681d1ng with. the female registered
owner of WA.349XDM in Kenmore, WA, :

Washington DOL emailed me a photo of DRUGGE. The photo appeared strikingly similar to
the sketch that JH and IS created with the police sketch artist. The physicals listed for DRUGGE
(height: 5’11, weight: 150) also matched the descriptions.

I created a photo montage containing DRUGGE’s photo and showed it to JH on 10.14.2011. JH
selected the photo of DRUGGE as being the male who exposed his penis to her and who
ejaculated on her. '

On 10.14.2011 I showed the same photo montage to IS. IS selected the photo of DRUGGE as
being the male who exposed his penis to her. . :

IS and JH were presented the photo montage separately, and at difference locations.

Several additional indecent exposure incidents came to my attention at the same time as I-was
. investigating this case. The incidents had extremely similar suspeect descriptions and similar
modi operandi, Jesse K. Drugge was identified by victims and witnesses as the perpetrator in

the following cases:

Form 34.0E 5/98 PAGE 2 OF
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SPD 201.1 -326391:  This incident occurred on 09.29.2011 at 1440 HRS at NW 90 ST and
Holman RD NW Seattle, WA 98177,

The victims in this case are AN (birthday 02.14.2000) and MR (10.19.1999). AN and MR were
sitting at the bus stop at NW 90 ST and Holman RD NW. As they were sitting in the grass and
talking, MR aind AN noticed a male. ‘walking: around. The male then walked toward them and

exposed his penis to thein. The male then ran off W/B from the bus’ stop:. - ‘ : A

MR and AN described the male as a white male wearing a black hooded sweatshirt, with the
hood up. MR stated the sweatshirt had a white design on the back. He was described as tall,
thin, with a thin face, and cheek bones exposed. He was said to have a pointy chin with a goatee.
MR and AN said that the male wore a black sweatshirt with the hood up.

On 10.17.2011, I showed the photo montage (created for 2011-324235) to MR and AN,
containing DRUGGE. AN was not able to pick a photo and said that she did not get a good
enough look at the male’s face. MR picked Number 4 of the six photos featured in the montage.
MR selected the photo of Jesse K. Drugge as being the suspect who exposed his penis to her.

SPD 2011-320914: This incident occurred 09.29.2011 at 1622 HRS at Whale Tail Park, 5851
SW Lander ST Seattle, WA 98126.

The victim in this incident is KW (birthday 05.27.2000), KW was at Whale Tail Park with his
friend, MS (also a juvenile). As they walked home, KW noticed that a male followed him home.
When they went inside, the male walked back and forth in front of KW’s house. When the male
was gone, KW and MS.walked back to the park. They saw the male again.. Now the male had
his penis exposed and might have been masturbating.

At the time of the report, KW provided the description of white male, 30:49-years-old, with a
mustache/partial beard. KW said that the suspect had a black hood sweatshirt on.

- On 10.14.2011 Det. Stangeland showed KW a photo montage containing DRUGGE. KW
selected Number 4 of the six photos featured in the montage. KW selected the photo of Jesse
K. Drugge as being the male who exposed his penis to him.

SPD 2011-324809: This incident occurred on 09.29.2011 at about 1730 HRS at 23 AV E and E
Aloha ST Seattle, WA 98112, This incident occurred near Holy Names Academy.

The victims in this case are KN (birthday 04.16.1995), KM (birthday 03.28.1996), and MK
(birthday 05.13.1996). KN and KM were sitting at the bus stop at 23 AV E and E Aloha ST, MK
was standing a short distance away. A male approached them and walked past the bus stop. The
male then turned around at the corner and walked back.

The male’s pants were open and his penis was exposed. KM stated that the man was not wearing
underwear. KN stated that the male’s penis was at KN and KM’s eye level. KN stated the male
“grabbed his penis and began shaking it at their face.” KN and KM were seated and the bus stop
and felt that they could not leave the bus stop, as the male was standing in their way.
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{

MK could see the man from where she was standing and saw him expose his penis.

The man then ran off and got into his nearby vehicle, KN described the vehicle as a tan/beige 4
door car, perhaps maybe a Toyota Camry. '

KN, KM, and MK gave very similar suspect descriptions. White male, about 5’10 or 5’11, thin
build with a thin face. Dark brown or black goatee with a narrow face. MK described his
complexion as pale. All three victims stated that he had a black hood that was pulled up over his
head.

- On 10.17.2011, Det. Smith p1esented a photo montage to KN. KN selected the photo of Jesse
K Drugge as bemg the male Who exposed hls penls to her

On 10.17.2011, Det Smith plesented a photo montage to KM KM selected the photo of Jesse o

K. Drugge as being the male who exposed his penis to her.
KN and KM were presented the phbto montages separately.

. SPD 2011-325207: This incident occurred on 10.3. 2011, at about 1635 HRS, at Lakeside HS,
14050 1 AV NE Seattle, WA 98125,

The victim in this incident is FB (birfhday 06.30.1996). The witnesses in this incident are KM
(birthday 05.27.1996), KK (birthday 03.03.1996), and JA (birthday 01.23.1978).

FB, KM, and KK were practicing at the Lakeside Upper School Soccer Fields, located on the
West side of 1 AV NE, just South of NE 145 ST. They all noticed a strange man looming
around the soccer field. They described the male as a white male, aboul 5’10, and thin. They
described his face as very thin, and that he appeared “malnourished” because his cheeks were
sunken in. FB stated that she remembered his nose being “distinct.” They stated that the male
had unshaven facial hair. KM stated that the male’s eyes were blue, or at least appeared to be

light.
FB, KM, and KK stated that the male was wearing a black jacket/sweatshirt, with the hood ep.

All of them noticed the male watching them play soccer. However, FB, was the only person who
looked over and saw that he was exposing his penis.

FB began screaming at the man, “What are you doing? Pervert!!!!” The male ran across 1 AV
NE and got into his vehicle. He drove N/B in the S/B lanes of 1 AV NE to go around traffic
stopped at the light, and then ran the red light on NE 145 ST,

They described his vehicle as being an older, gold, 4 Door sedan.

JA (a school staff member) stated that she’d seen the man lurking around the school property just

before the incident at the Soccer Field. JA saw the man walking behind the school and actually
walk onto school campus. JA looked at the male, and the two made eye contact for a few
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" minutes. When JA hfted hel cell phone to call 911 the male ran. away: JA prowded a
description very similar those provided by FB, LM, and KK. :

On 10.17.2011, T presented a photo montage to JA. JA selected the photo of Jesse K. Drugge
as being the male who was wandering around Lakeside School premises just prior to the
exposure incident on the soccer field.

On 10.17.201 1, I presented a photo montage to FB, FB seleéted the photo of Jesse K. Drugge
as being the male who exposed his penis to her. :

JA and FB were presented the photo montage separately.

I am currently investigating two additional indecent exposure cases, SPD 2011-335448 and SPD
2011-223389, in which the suspect descriptions and MO strongly match those listed in this
Certification of Probable Cause,

DRUGGE is clearly a danger to the community. DRUGGE has been identified as the person
who exposed his penis to juveniles in five separate incidents within the city of Seattle. All of
these incidents occurred over a short period of time. All of these incidents occurred at or near
schools and/or playgrounds.

DRUGGE’s behavior is especially concerning, as he is not just exposing his penis and hoping
that people are able to see. He is getting extremely close to the juvenile victims, engaging them,
ensuring that they make eye contact, and making sure that they notice he has his penis out.
DRUGGE followed one juvenile home and then paced outside of his house. Furthermore, on
10.2.2011 DRUGGE had physical contact with one victim when he ejaculated on her.

DRUGGE is not curmrently employed. DRUGGE does not own a home, DRUGGE is not
married and does not have any ties to the local community.

Under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, I certify that the fore (gomg is
true and correct to best of my kriowledge and belief, Signed and dated by me this /™
day of OCTO 652 , 2011, at Seattle, Washington.
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CAUSE NO. 11-1-08010-9 SEA

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY CASE SUMMARY AND REQUEST FOR BAIL AND/OR
CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

The State incorporates by reference the Certification for Determination of Probable
Cause written by Detective Lauren Givens in Seattle Police Department Incident Number 11-
324235 and signed on October 19, 2011.

REQUEST FOR BAIL

The State requests bail in the amount of $250,000, pursuant to CrR 2.2 (b) (2) (i), (ii),
(iii), and {(iv). The amount set at first appearance was $100,000.

The defendant is charged with Child Molestation 2° for ejaculating on the jacket of a girl,
age 11, who was a stranger he targeted in the park. The defendant is a significant danger to the
community, targeting minors in places where they congregate -- school, parks, and bus stops.
His crimes are frequent -- three on one day are charged here -- and escalating in seriousness.

The defendant has a prior conviction for Indecent Exposure (2005), also involving a
minor. That conviction elevates each of the five counts of Indecent Exposure charged here to
felony offenses.

The State also requests a no contact order be issued for the protection of JH, IS, AN, MR,
KW, MS, KN, KM, MK, FB, and minors.

Signed this day of October, 2011.
Carol D. Spoor, WS%% #15225
Prosecuting Attorney Case . Daniel T, Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney
Summary and Request for Bail W534 King County Courthouse
. A $16 Third Avenue
and/or Conditions of Release - 5 Seattle, Washington 98104

€206) 296-9000, FAX (206) 296-0955
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ON (dala) 107212011 AT (ime)___4:46 PM _, WITHIN THE (dtylun?ncdrpomled area of counly) Cily of Seattle ,
COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON, THE FOLLOWING DID OCCUR:

Over the past several weeks, thero have been several repoits of ah adull male exposing his genflals lo women and children Ihroughout Seallla, Oncne
Incldent, the male suspect masturbated and gjaculaled on an unsuspscling Juventle famale as she was playing with a frlend on a park sving sof,

Buring the course of these mulliple Incidens, the suspecl description romalned the same. During the pollce Invastigation, a possible suspact was ldoentifled
and a pholo mentage was prepared, This monlage was shown to tho viclims who identlited Jessle Deugge as tho male who had exgosod hls genitals to them
{Inciduing the female Juvenlle whe Drugge exposed himsell too and ajaculated on).

REQUEST 7218 RUSH FE7
1 CERTIFY (OR DECLARE) UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON YEE fio
THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT. ANTICIPATED FILING DATE
DATE AND PLACE BOHATURE FAGERTY ) ‘g
10/17/2011__ Sealtlo, WA adgarcia@sealile.gov  / WASPDOOGO .
This prinfout is from fho King Gounly Booking and Referral Sysiom {BARD),

where the above offlger signed and fransmitted this eSuperfora as permiited by GR 30 and LCsRLJ 2.8,

DRUG CRME HIFORAMATION
DRUG CRIME CERTIFICATE
Part }: ON (date) THE SUSPEGCT {suspeaci’s name}
{ IpELIVERED [(JPOSSESSED WITH INTENT TO DELIVER/MANUFACTURE [JPOSSESSED  WHAT THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER

{officer’s namo} . BASED ON TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE, BELIEVES TO BE {approximate quantlly end
lypa of controlled substance} . APPROXIMATE STREET VALUE OF THE GONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
IS (value of drugs) .

Part II: FACTS INDICATING THE S8USPECT  []DELVERED {T]POSSESSED WITH INTENT TO DELIVER/MANUFACTURE [T]POSSESSED THE
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE:

ON {date) AT (ima) s WITHIN THE (cityfunincorporated area of county)
COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON, THE FOLLOWING DID QCCUR:

MY SOURCE CF INFORMATION ABOUT THIS CRIME (o.g., myself, othor person with firsthand knowledge)

OTHER FACTS
REQUEST 12.43 RUSH FILE?

| CERTIFY (OR DECLARE} UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON ﬁms HO

THAT THE FOREGOING 1S TRUE AND CORRECT, ANTICIPATED FAIHG DATE

DAYE ARD PLACE Issanawaemoeucv

ZONEDETALE £ET Z [TARMOARE i
ONE l UQ FREE Z0HE? EXAGT LOCATIGH 1S REQURED, LABWORK REQUESTED? {OATE 2 TVPE)
YES D»o YES He :

ODECT 70 RELEASE MATORMATION

LAW ENFORCEMENT OBJECT TO RELEASE?  [X[ves [ Jwo

IF YES, EXPLAIN WHY SAFETY OF INDIVIDUAL OR PUBLIC WILL BE THREATENEO IF SUSPECT IS RELEASED ON BAIL OR RECOGNIZANCE
(CONSIDER HISTORY OF VIOLENCE, MENTAL ILLNESS, DRUG DEPENDENGCY, DRUG DEALING, DOCUMENTED GANG MEMBER, FANILURE TO
APPEAR, LACK OF TIES TO COMMUNITY). INGLUDE FARR GUIDLINES, DESGRIBE TYPE OF WEAPON. BE SPEGIFIC.

Diugge Is & suspeot in several Indecont axposure Ineldonts all over the clty of Seaitle. The victims in these Incldents are all jJuvonlles, The frequency of thess
Incidonts are concaming. )

TIES TO COMMUNITY {MARITAL STATUS, TIME IN COUNTY, ETC.)
Drugge Is not employed. Diugge Is not manisd, Dyvgge doss nol have any lles {o the community,

CONVICTION RECORD
indacent Exposure, 12/8/2005

[Jsvsseciswsonmaenoss  [Jsuspecriomnmy mevesnon [Jesanesronera

hwstory or riaspisn

Rey (1038 Gensrsledon SOVIR20LE 7:4.62AM 0 B58972 - PagaZeld




